
 100G-2*50GBase-SR

 Other optical links

EQ2A10X-32Q23CDxx

100G-2x50G QSFP28-2xQSFP28 Active optical cable
 Support 2x50GBASE-SR application

 Compliant to QSFP28 MSA SFF-8636

 Multi rate of up to 25.78125Gbps per lane

 Transmission distance up to 70M(OM3) and 100M(OM4)

 +3.3V single power supply

 Low power consumption

 Operating temp Commercial: 0°C to +70 °C

 RoHS compliant
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Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note

Storage Temperature Ts -10 - 70 ºC

Relative Humidity RH +5 - 85 %

Power Supply Voltage VCC -0.5 - 3.6 V

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note

Case Operating Temperature Tcase 0 - 70 ºC

Power Supply Voltage VCC 3.14 3.3 3.47 V

Power Dissipation per QSFP28 Pd - - 2.5 W

Bit Rate per Lane BR 10.31
25

25.78125 - Gbps Each channel

Parameter Symbol Min
.

Typ. Max. Units Notes

ModSelL
Module Select VOL 0 - 0.8 V

Module Unselect VOH 2.5 - VCC V

LPMode
Low Power Mode VIL 0 - 0.8 V

Normal Operation VIH 2.5 - VCC+0.
3

V

ResetL
Reset VIL 0 - 0.8 V

Normal Operation VIH 2.5 - VCC+0.
3

V

ModPrsL Normal Operation VOL 0 - 0.4 V

IntL
Interrupt VOL 0 - 0.4 V

Normal Operation VoH 2.4 - VCC V

Electrical Transmitter
Characteristics

Differential Date Input Swing Vin,P-P 200 - 1600 mV
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Output Differential Impedance ZIN 90 100 110 Ω

Electrical Receiver Characteristics

Differential Data Output Swing Vout 200 - 800 mVPP

Bit Error Rate BER E-12 1

Input Differential Impedance ZD 90 100 110 Ω

Note: 1 PRBS2^31-1@25.78125Gbps

Figure 1, Pin View for QSFP28

Pin Symbol Name/Description Notes
1 GND Ground 1

2 Tx2n Transmitter Inverted Data Input

3 Tx2p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input

4 GND Ground 1

5 Tx4n Transmitter Inverted Data Input

6 Tx4p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input

7 GND Ground 1
8 ModSelL Module Select

9 ResetL Module Reset

10 Vcc Rx +3.3V Power Supply Receiver

11 SCL 2-wire serial interface clock

12 SDA 2-wire serial interface data

13 GND Ground 1

14 Rx3p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output
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15 Rx3n Receiver Inverted Data Output

16 GND Ground 1

17 Rx1p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output

18 Rx1n Receiver Inverted Data Output

19 GND Ground 1

20 GND Ground 1

21 Rx2n Receiver Inverted Data Output

22 Rx2p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output

23 GND Ground 1

24 Rx4n Receiver Inverted Data Output

25 Rx4p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output

26 GND Ground 1

27 ModPrsL Module Present

28 IntL Interrupt

29 Vcc Tx +3.3V Power supply transmitter

30 Vcc1 +3.3V Power supply

31 LPMode Low Power Mode

32 GND Ground 1

33 Tx3p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input

34 Tx3n Transmitter Inverted Data Input

35 GND Ground 1

36 Tx1p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input

37 Tx1n Transmitter Inverted Data Input

38 GND Ground 1

Note: 1. Circuit ground is internally isolated from chassis ground.
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Figure 2, Recommended Interface Circuit

Figure3, Memory Map
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Figure 4 QSFP28 to 2x QSFP28 Active Optical Cable Block Diagram
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In order to ensure the product compatibility, our products will be tested on the switch before
shipment. Our modules can compatible with many mainstream brand switches, such as Cisco,
Juniper, Extreme, Brocade, IBM, H3C, HP, Huawei, D-Link, Mikrotik, ZTE, TP-Link...

Our test equipment: VOLKTEK MEN-4110, HP 2530-8G, CRS226-24G-25+RM, Catalyst 2960G
Series, Catalyst 3850 XS 10G SFP+, Catalyst 3750-E Series, HUAWEI S5700Series, H3C
S3100V2 Series, Juniper-EX4200, etc.

Compatibility Test
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Product Production Process
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Individual package.

Company: ETU-Link Technology Co., LTD
Address: Right side of 3rd floor, No. 102 building, Longguan expressway, Dalang street,
Longhua District, Shenzhen city, GuangDongProvince,China 518109
Tel: +86-755 2328 4603

Addresses and phone number also have been listed at www.etulinktechnology.com.
Please e-mail us at sales@etulinktechnology.com or call us for assistance.

Packaging
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